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FAR NORTH QUEENSLAND TIMBER INDUSTRY CLUB 261 | Nowis not the time to be

complacent of CoVid-19 — one

NEWSLETTER - JULY 2020 needs only to read of the

experience of some of the
victims who have just survived

CLUB 261 FAR NORTH QEENSLAND and will never get back to how

NEXT GENERAL MEETING Our 9 Points
Wednesday 15" July 6.30pm Bungalow Hotel
@ Plantations Restaurant (New Menu!) 1.be Fraternal
2.be Helpful
¢ Golf Day 777 3.be Grateful
. Relay for Life — Virtual? 4.be Friendly
. Registration is Hoo Hoo 2020 5.be Tolerant
. Meetings for rest of year 6.be Progressive
. Discussions on whether our black cat should 7.be Industrious
Black and white? To be politically correct? 8.be Ethical
e Discussion on dickheads who refuse to be 9.be Loyal
CoVid tested

Meeting organizer Rick Wadeson
Ph 40954770 Mob 0418276709

PREVIOUS MEETING
Confirmation by email of continuation of existing executive.

Secretary —John Rankine Phone: 0419 721938 Fax: 40552599
Email: john@rankinetimber.com.au

THOUGHT FOR THE DAY - General Insults from another era

‘They never open their mouths without subtracting from the sum of human
knowledge!’ — Thomas Brackett Reed

‘He loves nature in spite of what it did to him.” — Forrest Tucker

‘Why do you sit there looking like an envelope without any address on it.’
- Mark Twain

‘His mother should have thrown him away and kept the stork.” — Mae West

‘Some cause happiness wherever they go; others, whenever they go.’
- Oscar Wilde

‘He uses statistics as a drunken man uses lamp-posts... for support rather
then illumination.” — Andrew Lang

‘I've had a perfectly wonderful evening but this wasn't it.” — Groucho Marx
‘He had delusions of adequacy.’ — Walter Kerr

‘He has all the virtues | dislike and none of the vices | admire.’
- Winston Churchill

‘A modest little person, with much to be modest about.” — Winston Churchill

‘There is nothing wrong with you that reincarnation won’t cure’.
- Jack E Leonard

thev were before.

EDITORIAL - Be Ethical
One... To fill with credit the sphere in which we are placed without
interfering with the rights of others.
Two... To promote human advancement and higher standards of civic,
social and economic relations by developing in business the spirit of the
Golden Rule, which we accept as the basic principle of peace and prosperity
for the world.
Three... To establish the spoken word on the basis of the written bond.
Four... To cultivate true friendship and therefore confidence among persons
engaged in the lumber industry.
Five... To conduct ourselves and our business so that we may render
service to society.
Six... To consider our vocation worthy and to be worthy of our vocation as
the Nation’s home builders.
Seven... To assist liberally and sympathetically all that seek to elevate
humanity, by charity of action and thought and by justice to all.
Eight... To keep in view the world bonds of human interest and trade,
seeking to promote friendly understanding among all nations and races.
Nine... To recognize the abiding power of cooperation and organization and
so to act as individuals that the International Concatenated Order of Hoo-
Hoo shall ever be regarded with honour as a source of community benefit
and goodwill.
John Rankine Ph: 4055 1031 Fax: 405 52599 Any Contributions Welcome

PRESIDENT: Lachlan’s Pontifications

I’ve searched long and hard for the meaning of all of this, and | think
I’'ve found it.

Don’t’ eat bats.

Lachlan Rankine — Club 261 Ph: 0417 621 234

DATE SAVERS 2019 - 2020 * Public Holiday

Sat 27" Jun — Sun 12" Jul — School Holidays
Wed 15" Jul — General Meeting — Balaclava — 6.30
Fri 17" Jul — Cairns Show Holiday
Sat 25" Jul - Sun 26" Jul — Relay for Life — (Postponed?) Virtual?
Wed 18" Aug — General Meeting - TBA

- August Golf Day?
Sun 6" Sep — Fathers Day
Wed 15" Sep — General Meeting - TBA
Sat 20" Sep — Mon 5" Oct — School Holidays
Mon 5" Oct — Queens Birthday *
Sat Oct 10 — Sun Oct 11 ? — Relay for Life 6pm — 8am? (Note change of
date and duration proposed. We are not in the 62 teams presently
nominated.)
Wed 20" Oct — General Meeting - TBA
Wed 17" Nov — General Meeting - TBA

- Christmas Breakup - Hopefully
Sat 12" Dec — Mon 25" Jan 2021 — School Holidays
Fri 25" Dec — Christmas day *
Mon 28" Dec — Boxing Day Holiday *
Fri 15 Jan 2021 — New Years Day *

FNQ Club 261 3™ Wednesday each month (generally)
Townsville Club 265 2" Tuesday each month (Presently in recess)

TIP FOR THE MONTH -

Need to charge your phone quickly — put it in aircraft mode.

Love strong iced coffee! — freeze strong coffee cubes to put into your milk
coffee — no more watery iced coffee.

Use frozen grapes to cool your wine - looks fancy and won’t change the
taste.

CHIT-CHAT -

Rick & Tabitha Grillis about to welcome a wonderful baby addition.

Ray L off to Tinaroo for school holidays with the kids.

John R & Glenda off to Brisbane for arrival of 15" grandchild — 10" boy.

INDUSTRY NEWS -

10 Storey building of Timber and CLT to be constructed in Vancouver.

CULINARY TIPS FOR MONTH - YOGURT

Easy Pizza Base - 2 ingredients
1% cups Self Raising Flour

1 Cup Greek Yogurt

Mix together — knead (add more flour if too sticky)

Roll out to shape of pan — Add topping

NB: Make sure temperature is 260°c for cooking pizza in oven

(use Greek yogurt — requires about 3 times as much milk to make as much
yogurt — high protein)

Easy Yogurt Cake

Ingredients:

1 cup any flavour yogurt** (I find flavoured regular natural yogurt to be the
best/room temperature) (250grams)

3 large eggs (room temperature)

Y cup vegetable oil (112 grams)

% cup sugar (154.50 grams)

1% cups all purpose flour (225 grams)

1% teaspoons baking powder

Powdered sugar

Instructions:

Heat oven to 350 degrees (180° Celsius). Grease an 8 inch cake pan.

In a medium bowl, using a hand mixer on medium speed, lightly beat eggs
(approx. 30 seconds) add oil, sugar and yogurt, beat for 1 minute until
smooth, add flour and baking powder and beat until well combined approx.
another minute. Pour into greased cake pan and bake 35-40 minutes or
until tested done (when toothpick or knife inserted into cake comes out
clean). When cool, sprinkle with powdered sugar if desired.
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Office Bearers Partners Business Mobile Email
Phone Phone
President Lachlan Rankine 101684 0417 621 234 | lachlan.rankine@gmail.com
Vice President Jason Lock 101083 0409 585 044 | jelock3@gmail.com
Acting Secretary John Rankine Glenda 91231 4055 1031 | 0419 721 938 | rankinej@bigpond.net.au
Treasurer John Day Sue 97505 4035 2255 | 0418 181 086 | john.day@hyne.com.au
Service Projects Rick Wadeson Teresa 99058 4095 4770 | 0418 276 709 | rick@paylesstimbers.com.au
Fellowship Program Ray Lamari Susan 97512 0419 022 683 | ray.lamari@bigpond.com.au
Director Newsletters | John Rankine 91231 40551031 | 0419721938 | john@rankinetimber.com.au
Gurdon Terry Gayton Donna 97507 4055 1031 | 0418 770689 | rankinetimber@bigpond.com.au
Past President Robert Spiller Barbara 100280 0407 801 466 | rispiller@gunnersen.com.au
Members
Dale Ferguson Lindy 91218 4055 1031 0418 770 615 | daleferg@bigpond.net.au
Bruce Allen Brigitta 100080 0419 675 556 | bruceallen17@bigpond.com
Jeff MacDonald Cindy 98878 4095 4770 | 0437 954 758 | jeff@paylesstimbers.com.au
Trevor Ryan Jenny 91232 0421 341 534 | tandjryan31@dodo.com.au
Ric Grullis Tabatha 101767 0438 769 591 | mrandmrsgrullis@gmail.com
Alan Sutton 0413 318 073 | alan.sutton@tgt.com.au
North Queensland Club 265
Office Bearers Partners
President Brendan | Jorgensen Nadine 101093 | 47790877 | 0417 129 195 | bjjorgensen@gunnersen.com.au
Treasurer John Geaney 91239 47255260 | 0403 262 621 john@bighammer.com.au
Secretary Mark Spence Lyn 97117 4725 5744 | 0417 626 661 mark@awardfencing.com.au
Members
Todd Geaney 101091 4725 5260 | 0403 262 646 | todd@bighammer.com.au
John Hotschilt Kath 97196 4779 0877 | 0408 785034 | johnhotschilt@gmail.com
Allan Robertson Jo 101092 | 4774 2098 | 0417 043 048 | AllanR@bighammer.com.au
Thomas | Belgrove Bree 101763 | 4759 1500 | 0419976 280 | thomasbelgrove@kennards.com.au

Supporters These are the people and businesses who allow the charitable functions of the club — Make a point of supporting them

Alastair Mackay Transport
admin@amtransport.com.au

Alistair & Carley

Autobarn Cairns
sales@cairns.autobarn.com.au

Shane Moes

sales1@cairns.autobarn.com.au

Brothers World of Entertainment - Shane Fitzgerald
gm@brotherscairns.com.au

Cairns Hardware Craig Donnelly
cdonnelly@cairnshardware.com.au

Cotton Club

Dom Davies

dom@thewoolshed.com.au

Dale & Lindy Ferguson

Dale Ferguson

daleferg@bigpond.net.au

Dale & Meyers Curley Tatnell Freedom Furniture  Michelle Valente | Gunnersen Pty Ltd Robert Spiller
curlyt@dtmtimber.com.au manager@freedomcairns.com.au rispiller@gunnersen.com.au
Halpin Partners Darren Halpin Hume Doors & Timber Mark Lillie Hyne Timber John Day

darren@halpinpartners.com.au

mlillie@humedoorsgld.com.au

john.day@hyne.com.au

Hyne Timber (Maryborough)
Peter.hyne@hyne.com.au

Peter Hyne

ITI Australia

mattp@iti.net.au

Matt Partridge

JM Johnston Pty Ltd

John Rankine

john@rankinetimber.com.au

Koppers Wood Products John Hampson
John.hampson@koppers.com.au

Lyndons Pty Ltd

Warwick Jarvis

warwick@lyndons.com.au

Multinail Aust Pty Ltd

Trent Taylor

trent.taylor@multinail.com

fred.hole@multinail.com

NQ Container Services lan Hocking
accounts@ngcontainers.com.au

Payless Timbers

Jeff MacDonald

jeff@paylesstimbers.com.au

Simmonds Lumber

Brett Beanland

brett.beanland@simmondsgroup.com.au

Ravenshoe Timbers Doug Simms
ravenshoetimbers@bigpond.com

Tarmac Qld Pty Ltd
tim@tarmac.com.au

Tim Hoadson

Toll Transport

Peter Marczuk

Peter.marczuk@tollgroup.com

Wade Sawmills Marion Wade
marionwade@wadesawmill.com.au

Woodstock Timbers
Ray.lamari@bigpond.com.au

Ray Lamari
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